Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION 06 - 28 - 2002  June 7, 2002	NT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commission	Patent and Trademark Office d the attached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  DeRoyal Industries, Inc. d/b/a iPath 200 DeBusk Lane Powell, TN 37849  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  102138604  . 7. 17  Limited Partnership Tennessee	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: 8200 West Tower Avenue  Street Address:  City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53223  _ Individual(s) citizenship  _ Association  _ General Partnership  _ Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State: Wisconsin  _ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes _ X_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Trademark	Registration No.(s). 2177368
Additional Numbers atta	ched?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John J. Devenny  Internal Address: General Electric Company  Street Address:3135 Easton Turnpike  City FairfieldState CTTirn 96431	6. Total number of applications and and registrations involved:
City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
727/2002 TBIAZ1 00000166 070875 2177368 FC:481 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:  070875  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Name of Person Signing John J. Devenny Signature number of pages comprising cover sheet:1  OMB No. 0651-0011	-M/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0112

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this 1st day of March, 2002, by DeRoyal Business Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, d/b/a iPath ("iPath"), in favor of GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("GEMS-IT")

WHEREAS, iPath and GEMS-IT are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 8, 2002 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which GEMS-IT has agreed to purchase certain assets of iPath, and iPath has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to GEMS-IT upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, iPath owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"), attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, iPath desires to assign and transfer to GEMS-IT all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and GEMS-IT is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, iPath does hereby assign, sell and transfer to GEMS-IT all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registered or common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registration and application for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. iPath does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment of Trademarks by GEMS-IT with any governmental agency. GEMS-IT agrees to assume responsibility for recording fees and other costs associated with recording of title to the Marks.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be binding upon iPath, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of GEMS-IT and its successors and assigns.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iPath has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

**DEROYAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC** 

Name: Brian C. DeBusk Title: Chief Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0114